

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No. 34563 /2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.12.2025	<u>VN, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner. Learned Standing Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2, seeks time to get instructions. Print the name of Sri Gandrala Rathnakumar, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No. 2. Learned Standing Counsel is instructed to produce the bye-laws governing the society <i>vis-à-vis</i> the employees. Post on 22.12.2025 in the Motion List. _____ VN, J eha	

